CITY OF MARIETTA, OKLAHOMA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2016 - 04

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY OF MARIETTA, OKLAHOMA'S BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

WHEREAS, The City of Marietta has chosen the budget format of the Oklahoma Municipal Budget Act; and

WHEREAS, The Mayor has prepared a budget consistent with this Act; and

WHEREAS, The budget has been form formally presented to the City Council of the City of Marietta; and

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Marietta has conducted a Public Hearing in compliance with Section 17-208 of that Act;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARIETTA, OKLAHOMA

SECTION 1. The City Council does hereby adopt the FY 2016-2017 Budget on the 14th of June, 2016, as presented in the attached budget, with totals by department within each fund.

SECTION 2. This resolution and a copy of the adopted budget will be transmitted to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one copy submitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

Passed and Approved by the City Council of the City of Marietta, Oklahoma this 14th of June, 2016.

ATTEST:

DOTTIE GWIN, CITY CLERK SCOTT CHANEY, DEPUTY CITY CLERK